#### ADAAG/ANSI REQUIREMENTS PICTURE MENUS . SIGNAGE MUST BE PROVIDED AT THE DRIVE UP MENU/ORDER INTERCOM INDICATING PICTURE MENUS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST AT THE PICK-UP WINDOW. 2. PROVIDE PICTURE MENUS AT THE WINDOW AND ORDER COUNTER. ACCESSIBLE PARKING | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-3 . ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES MUST BE WITHIN THE SHORTEST ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO AN ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE (36" WIDE MINIMUM AND UNOBSTRUCTED BY CURBS, VEHICLE OVERHANGS, PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR ANY OTHER BARRIERS) ADAAG 208.3 | DIAGRAM 3.6 2. PARKING MUST INCLUDE A VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE WITH AN 8' WIDE MINIMUM ACCESS AISLE PROVIDED OR AN 11' WIDE PARKING SPACE WITH A 5' WIDE ACCESS AISLE. ADAAG 208.2.4, 502.2 | DIAGRAM 3.6 3. MUST PROVIDE A VERTICAL "VAN ACCESSIBLE" SIGN. ADAAG 502.2 | DIAGRAM 3.2 4. ALL VAN SPACES AND THEIR ACCESS AISLES MUST HAVE 98" OF VERTICAL CLEARANCE. ADAAG 502.5 | DIAGRAM 3.5 5. A SECOND VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE MUST BE PROVIDED FOR LOTS WITH 26-50 TOTAL PARKING SPACES. ADAAG 208.2 6. EVERY ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE MUST BE AT LEAST 8' WIDE WITH THEIR ACCESSIBLE AISLES AT LEAST 5' WIDE. ADDGA 208.2, 502.3.1 | DIAGRAMS 3.4, 3.5 '. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES MUST HAVE AN AVERAGE SLOPE OF 2% OR LESS IN ANY DIRECTION. ADAAG 502.4 8. ALL ACCESS AISLES MUST HAVE AN AVERAGE SLOPE OF 2% OR LESS IN ANY DIRECTION. ADAAG 502.4 9.ALL ACCESS AISLES MUST BE FREE OF ENCROACHING RAMPS OR CURB RAMPS. ADAAG 502.4 10. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES MUST BE FREE OF ENCROACHING RAMOS OR CURB RAMPS. ADAAG 502.4 11. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES MUST HAVE AN INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY (ISA) VERTICAL SIGNAGE. ADAAG 502.6 10. EVERY VERTICAL SIGN WITH THE ISA MUST BE POSTED 60" MEASURED FROM THE PARKING SURFACE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN AT EACH SPACE. ADAAG 502.6 | DIAGRAM 3.4 12. STRIPES MUST BE PAINTED ON EACH ACCESS AISLE TO DISCOURAGE PARKING IN THAT SPACE. ADAAG 502.3.3 | DIAGRAM 3.5 13. A CURB OR TIRE STOP MUST BE PROVIDED AT EACH PARKING SPACE TO AVOID NARROWING A REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. ADAAG 403.5.1 | DIAGRAM 3.4 EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTES | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-2 . ALL CROSSWALKS MUST BE DESIGNATED WITH PAINTED STRIPES OR DIFFERENT SURFACE MATERIAL. ADAAG 502.3 2.ACCESSIBLE ROUTES ARE REQUIRED TO BE FREE OF ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/4" IN HEIGHT. ADAAG 206.2.1, 206.2.2, 403.4, 303. ANSI 302.1 3. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES ARE REQUIRED TO TO BE FREE OF GAPS GREATER THAN 1/2" WIDE. ADAAG 206.2.1, 206.2.2, 403.2, 302.3. ANSI 303.2 4. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST HAVE RUNNING SLOPES OF 5% OR LESS 5.ALL ACCESSIBLE PATHS TO BE AN AVERAGE SLOPE OF 2% OR LESS IN ANY DIRECTION. ADDGA 206.2.1/206.2.2 ANSI 403.3 6. ALL PEDESTRIAN PATHS ARE REQUIRED TO BE FREE OF OBJECTS PROTRUDING MORE THAN 4" (12" IF POST MOUNTED SUCH AS SIGNAGE) HORIZONTALLY, BETWEEN 17" AND 80" HIGH. ADAAG 307.2. ANSI 307.2, 307.3 | DIAGRAM 2.3 7. 80" HIGH MINIMUM HEAD CLEARANCE IS REQUIRED ALONG ALL PEDESTRIAN PATHS. ADAAG 307.4 ANSI 307.4 | DIAGRAM 2.4 8. THE EDGE BETWEEN ALL PEDESTRIAN PATHS AND VEHICULAR WAYS MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A CHANGE IN LEVEL (CURBS) OR TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNINGS. | DIAGRAM 2.1 TELEPHONES . THE PUBLIC PAY PHONE MUST BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH A 30" BY 48" MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADAAG 704.2.1 2. AT LEAST ONE PHONE AT THIS LOCATION MUST CONTAIN A VOLUME CONTROL AND MUST BE MARKED BY THE VOLUME CONTROL SYMBOL. ADAAG 704.3, 703.7.2.3 3. THE HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF THE LOWEST PHONE MUST 48" OR LESS AFF. ADDGA 305 4. THE HANDSET CORD MUST BE AT LEAST 29" IN LENGTH. ADAAG 704.2.4 ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMPS | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-3 . SMOOTH TRANSITION BETWEEN THE ROAD AND EVERY CURB RAMP IS REQUIRED. ADAAG 406.2. ANSI 405.9.2 2. THE SLOPE OF EVERY ADJOINING GUTTER OR ROAD SURFACE MUST BE 5% OR LESS. ADAAG 406.2 3. EVERY CURB RAMP MUST A MINIMUM OF 36" WIDE. ADAAG 406.1 | DIAGRAM 3.8 4. EVERY CURB RAMP FRONT TO BACK MUST SLOPE 8.3% OR LESS. ADAAG 406.1,405.2 | DIAGRAM 3.13 5. ALL CURB RAMP FLARES MUST SLOPE 10% OR LESS. ADAAG 406.3 | DIAGRAM 3.14 6. DETECTABLE WARNING (TRUNCATED DOMES) MUST BE PROVIDED AT EVERY CURB RAMP. 7. DETECTABLE WARNINGS ON CURB RAMPS MUST CONTRAST VISUALLY WITH THE ADJOINING SURFACES. ADAAG 705.1 ANSI 406.14 8. LEVEL LANDINGS (2% OR LESS SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION) 36 INCHES DEEP MINIMUM BY 36" WIDE MUST BE AT THE TOP OF EACH CURB RAMP. ADAAG 406.4 | DIAGRAM 3.13 RAMPS | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-3 . EVERY PORTION OF ROUTE MUST HAVE HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES WITH SLOPES GREATER THAN 5% AND A RISE OF MORE THAN 6". ADAAG 405.8, 505 2. ALL PORTIONS OF ANY ACCESSIBLE RAMPS MUST HAVE RUNNING SLOPES OF 8.3% OR LESS. ADAAG 405.2 3. ALL CROSS SLOPES MUST BE 2% OR LESS. ADAAG 405.3 4. THE CLEAR WIDTH OF EVERY RAMPED SECTION MUST BE AT LEAST 36". ADAAG 405.5 DIAGRAM 3.9 5. THERE MUST BE A 5' LONG LANDING PROVIDED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH RAMPED SECTION. ADAAG 405.7 | DIAGRAM 3.9 6. ALL LANDINGS MUST BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE RAMPED SECTION LEADING TO THEM. ADAAG 405.7 | DIAGRAM 3.9 7. AN INTERMEDIATE LANDING OF AT LEAST 5' IN LENGTH MUST BE PROVIDED WHEREVER THE RISE IS MORE THAN 30". ADAAG 405.6, 405.7 | DIAGRAM 3.9 8. ALL LANDINGS WHERE A CHANGE IN DIRECTION OCCURS MUST BE AT LEAT 60" DEEP BY 60" WIDE. ADAAG 405.7 | DIAGRAM 3.10 9. ALL LANDINGS MUST BE SLOPED 2% OR LESS. ADAAG 405.7.1, 302 10. A 12" MINIMUM EXTENDED GROUND SURFACE OR 4" HIGH EDGE PROTECTION MUST BE PROVIDED ALONG EACH SIDE OF EVERY RAMP SECTION. ADAAG 405.9 11. ALL HANDRAILS MUST BE LOCATED 34"-38" AFF AND MUST BE 1-1/4" TO 1-1/2" IN DIAMETER. ADAAG 405.8, 505 | DIAGRAM 3.12 12. EACH HANDRAIL MUST HAVE A 12" MINIMUM HORIZONTAL EXTENSION AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH RAMP SECTION. ADAAG 405.8, 505 | DIAGRAM 3.12 ENTRY DOORS | REFERENCE SHEETS ADA-2, ADA-3 . PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR RIGHT OF WAY TO ENTRY DOORS MUST HAVE A 36" WIDE MINIMUM UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. ADAAG 206.4 | DIAGRAM 3.11 2.ENTRY DOOR IS REQUIRED TO HAVE ISA DECAL AND IF IT IS NOT ACCESSIBLE IT MUST HAVE DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE INDICATING THE CLOSEST ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE. ADAAG 216.6, 703.5 ANSI 703.2.9 3. ALL OPENING HARDWARE IS TO BE OPERATED WITH A CLOSED FIST. ADAAG 404.2.7 ANSI 404.2.6 | DIAGRAM 2.3 4. THE OPERABLE PORTION OF ALL PUBLIC USE DOOR HARDWARE MUST BE LOCATED BETWEEN 34 AND 48" AFF. ADAAG 404.2.7 5. DOOR CLOSING SPEED IS TO BE 5 SECONDS OR MORE FROM 90 DEGREES TO 12 DEGREES FROM THE LATCH FOR ALL LEAVES OF THIS DOORWAY. ADAAG 404.2.8.1 ANSI 404.2.7.1 6. THE CLEAR WIDTH OF AT LEAST ONE SINGLE LEAF MUST BE 32" MINIMUM. ADAAG 404.2.3, 404.2.3 | FIGURE 404.2.4 7. THRESHOLD HEIGHT HEIGHT MAY NOT EXCEED 1/2" MAXIMUM. ADAAG 404.2.5 ANSI 404.2.4 8. ENTRY THRESHOLDS MUST NOT HAVE ABRUPT PORTIONS THAT ARE 1/4" HIGH MAXIMUM. ADAAG 404.2.5 ANSI 404.2.4 9. THE ENTRY THRESHOLD MUST HAVE A 1:2 MAXIMUM BEVEL FOR ANY PORTION THAT IS MORE THAN 1/4" HIGH. ADAAG 404.2.5. ANSI 303.3 10. THERE MUST BE A 10" HIGH SMOOTH PANEL OR KICK PLATE LOCATED ON THE BASE OF THE RUSH SIDE OF ALL LEAVES OF THE DOORWAY. ADAAG 404.2.10 1. REQUIRED MANEUVERING SPACE IS REQUIRED ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR SLOPED 2% OR LESS IN ALL DIRECTIONS. ADAAG 404.2.4 ANSI 404.2.3.5

QUEUING AISLE | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-4 . THERE MUST BE A 60" LONG BY 60" WIDE MINIMUM TURNING SPACE AT EVERY TURN IN THE AISLE PATH OR IF THE PATH IS AT LEAST 42" WIDE, THE DEPTH OF THE TURN MUST BE AT LEAST 48". ADAAG 304.3,403.5.2 | DIAGRAM 4.10

2. THE NARROWEST CLEAR WIDTH BETWEEN THE BARRIERS MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 36". 403.5.1 DIAGRAM 4.10

3. QUEUING AISLE SEPARATION BARRIERS MUST HAVE DETECTABLE ELEMENTS. ADAAG 307.2 DIAGRAM 4.9

SERVICE COUNTER | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-4 1. THE HEIGHT OF THE ACCESSIBLE ORDER COUNTER SHALL NOT EXCEED 34" MAXIMUM, ADAAG 902.3. (PREFERRED 33 1/2") ANSI 904.4.2 | DIAGRAM 4.13 2. THE WIDTH OF THE ACCESSIBLE ORDER COUNTER SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" MINIMUM. ADAAG 902.3 ANSI 904.3 | DIAGRAM 4.13 3. THE HEIGHT OF THE ACCESSIBLE PICK-UP COUNTER SHALL NOT EXCEED 34" MAXIMUM. ADAAG 902.3 ANSI 904.4.2 | DIAGRAM 4.13 4. THE WIDTH OF THE ACCESSIBLE PICK-UP COUNTER SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" MINIMUM. ADAAG 902.3 ANSI 904.3 | DIARGRAM 4.13 5. THE CREDIT CARD READER SHALL BE IN REACH OR ON A CORD LONG ENOUGH TO REACH THE LAP OF A CUSTOMER WHO USES A WHEELCHAIR. ADAAG 308 ANSI 902.3 6. THE SIGNATURE PAD WRITING SURFACE IS REQUIRED TO BE 34" AFF MAXIMUM OR ON A CORD LONG ENOUGH TO REACH THE LAP OF A CUSTOMER WHOSE USES A WHEELCHAIR. ADAAG 902.4 ANSI 902.3 SELF SERVICE CONDIMENTS AND DRINKS COUNTER | REFERENCE SHEETS ADA-4, ADA-2 1. IT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE AT LEAST ONE OF EACH CONTAINER, UTENSIL OR CONDIMENT

LOCATED WITHIN 48" MAXIMUM AFF OR 46" MAXIMUM AFF FOR DEPTHS FROM 10" TO 24". ADAAG 308 | DIAGRAM 4.12, DIAGRAM 4.12 ANSI 308

2. IT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE OF DRINK DISPENSER LOCATED WITHIN 48" MAXIMUM AFF OR 46"MAXIMUM AFF FOR DEPTHS FROM 10" TO 24". ADAAG 308 ANSI 308 DIAGRAM 4.12, DIAGRAM 4.12 3. THE TOP OF EACH SELF SERVICE COUNTER OR TRAY SLIDE IS NOT TO EXCEED 34" MAXIMUM AFF ADAAG 902.3. (PREFERRED 33 1/2") ANSI 904.5.2 | DIAGRAM 4.13

4. THE CONTROL OF EVERY DISPENSER IS REQUIRED TO BE OPERABLE WITH A CLOSED FIST OR FLAIL HAND. ADAAG 309.4 ANSI 309.4 | DIAGRAM 2.3 INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE SEATING AND TABLES | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-2

1. 5% OF THE SEATING POSITIONS IN EACH AREA MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. ADAAG 226.1 2. IT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A 36" WIDE MINIMUM ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SERVING EVERY ACCESSIBLE SEATING LOCATION. ADAAG 403 ANSI 403 3. THE HEIGHT OF THE TABLE TOP IS REQUIRED TO BE BETWEEN 28" AND 34" MAXIMUM AT EVERY ACCESSIBLE SEATING POSITION. ADAAG 902.3 ANSI 902.3 | DIAGRAM 2.2 4. KNEE CLEARANCE OF 27" HIGH BY 30" WIDE BY 17" DEEP IS TO BE PROVIDED AT EVERY ACCESSIBLE SEATING POSITION, ADAAG 902.2 ANSI 902.2 | DIAGRAM 2.2 5. THE DINING AREA MUST HAVE AN AUDIBLE PUBLIC ALARM AND A VISUAL FIRE ALARM. ADAAG 702

EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE SEATING AND TABLES 1. 5% OF THE SEATING POSITIONS IN EACH AREA MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. ADAAG 226.1 2. IT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A 36" WIDE MINIMUM ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SERVING EVERY ACCESSIBLE SEATING LOCATION. ADAAG 403 ANSI 403 3. THE HEIGHT OF THE TABLE TOP IS REQUIRED TO BE BETWEEN 28" AND 34" MAXIMUM AT EVERY ACCESSIBLE SEATING POSITION. ADAAG 902.3 ANSI 902.3 | DIAGRAM 2.2 4. KNEE CLEARANCE OF 27" HIGH BY 30" WIDE BY 17" DEEP IS TO BE PROVIDED AT EVERY ACCESSIBLE SEATING POSITION. ADAAG 902.2 ANSI 902.2 | DIAGRAM 2.2 5. THE DINING AREA MUST HAVE AN AUDIBLE PUBLIC ALARM AND A VISUAL FIRE ALARM. ADAAG 702

INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND ELEMENTS | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-2 1. THERE MUST BE A 36" WIDE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE CONNECTING THE ACCESSIBLE ENTRY/ENTRANCES WITH ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACES AND ELEMENTS WITHIN THE FACILITY INCLUDING SERVING AND CONDIMENT COUNTERS, DINING AREAS, RESTROOMS AND PLAYGROUNDS IF AVAILABLE. ADAAG 206.2.4, 402 2.ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES ARE REQUIRED TO BE STABLE, FIRM AND SLIP RESISTANT. ADAAG 206.2.4, 302.1, ANSI 302.1 3. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES ARE REQUIRED TO BE FREE OF ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN

1/4" IN HEIGHT. ADAAG 206.2.4, 403.4, 303, ANSI 303.2, 4. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES ARE REQUIRED TO BE FREE OF GAPS GREATER THAN 1/2" WIDE. ADAAG 206.2.4, 403.2, 302.3, ANSI 302.3. 5. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES ARE TO HAVE RUNNING SLOPES 5% OR LESS. ADAAG 206.2.4, 403.3, ANSI 405.2

6. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES ARE TO HAVE CROSS SLOPES 2% OR LESS. ADAAG 206.2.4, 403.3 ANSI 405.3

INTERIOR STAIRS 1. ANY STAIRS PART OF MEANS OF EGRESS MUST HAVE RISERS THAT ARE 4" MINIMUM TO 7" HIGH

MAXIMUM. ADAAG 210 2. ALL STAIR TREADS MUST BE 11" MINIMUM IN DEPTH. ADAAG 504.02 3. ALL RISERS MUST BE CLOSED. 504.3 4. ALL NOSING MUST BE FREE OF PROTRUSIONS AND MUST BE EITHER FLUSH, SMOOTH OR BEVELED.

ADAAG 504.5 5. HANDRAILS MUST BE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE STAIRS AND MUST BE LOCATED 34" TO 38" AFF AND HAVE A CLEARANCE OF 1-1/2" MINIMUM FROM THE VERTICAL SURFCE. ADAAG 505.1, 505.4, 505.5

6. ALL HANDRAIS MUST HAVE 12" MINIMUM OF EXTENSIONS AT BOTH THE TOP AND THE BOTTOM OF THE STAIRWAY. ADAAG 505.1

PROTRUDING OBJECTS | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-2 1. ALL PEDESTRIAN PATHS ARE TO BE FREE OF OBJECTS PROTRUDING MORE THAN 4" (12" IF POST MOUNTED SUCH AS SIGNAGE) HORIZONTALLY, BETWEEN 27" AND 80" HIGH. ADAAG 307.2 ANSI 307.3 | DIAGRAM 2.4 2. IT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE 80" MINIMUM HEAD CLEARANCE ALONG ALL PEDESTRIAN PATHS.

ADAAG 307.4 ANSI 307.4 | DIAGRAM 2.4 PLAY AREAS | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-2, ADA-4 1. THERE MUST BE AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE AND ONE EXESSIBLE EXIT TO THE SOFT CONTAINED PLAY STRUCTURE (CAN BE THE SAME). ADAAG 1008.2.4.1 2. IF THERE ARE 4 OR MORE ENTRANCES TO THE SOFT CONTAINED PLAY STRUCTURE THERE MUST BE AT LEAST 2 ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE. ADAAG 206.2.17.2,1008.2.4 3. THERE MUST BE A 60" MINIMUM WIDTH ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM THE ENTRY OF THE PLAY AREA TO EACH REQUIRED ENTRY AND EXIT OF THE SOFT CONTAINED PLAY STRUCTURE. ADAAG 1008.2.4 4. AN 80" HIGH MINIMUM HEAD CLEARANCE MUST BE PROVIDED ALONG ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES

WITHIN THE PLAY AREA. ADAAG 1008.2 5. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST HAVE COMPLIANT LEVEL CHANGE AND EDGE TRANSITION CONDITIONS. 403.4, 405.2

6. THERE MUST BE A 60" DIAMETER OR T-TURN SPACE PROVIDED AT EACH ACCESSIBLE ENTRY TO THE SIFT CONTAINED PLAY STRUCTURE. ADAAG 1008.2.4.1, 304.3 | DIAGRAM 4.8 7. A TRANSFER PLATFORM MUST BE PROVIDED AT EACH ACCESSIBLE ENTRY AND EXIT OF THE SOFT CONTAINED PLAY STRUCTURE AND MUST BE AT LEAST 14" DEEP AND 24" WIDE AND LOCATED BETWEEN 11" AND 18" AFF. ADAAG 1008.2.2, 1008.3.1.1, 1008.3.1.2 8. THERE MUST BE A 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE CENTERED (ALONG THE LONG SIDE) OF EACH TRANSFER PLATFORM. ADAAG 1008.3.1.3 9. AT LEAST ONE MEANS OF SUPPORT (HANDRAIL OR GRIPPING SURFACE) MUST BE PROVIDED AT EVERY TRANSFER PLATFORM. ADAAG 1008.3.1.4, 1008.3.2.3 10. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST HAVE A SLOPE OF 1:16 (6.2%) MAXIMUM. ADAAG 1008.2.5.1 11. THE MANUFACTURER MUST PROVIDE PROOF OF ADA COMPLIANCE FOR ALL TRADITIONAL NON-CONTAINED COMPOSITE STRUCTURES AND ANY FREE-STANDING PLAY EQUIPMENT. ADAAG 240.2

GAMES/KIOSK/VENDING | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-2 1. ALL SELF SERVICE KIOSKS, VENDING MACHINES OR FREE STANDING GAME UNITS MUST BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH A 30"X48" MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADAAG 305.3 2. ALL CONTROLS AND OPERATING ELEMENTS MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN 48 " MAXIMUM AFF OR 46" MAXIMUM AFF FOR DEPTH FROM 10" TO 24". ADAAG 308 3. ALL CONTROLS OR OPERATING ELEMENTS MUST BE OPERABLE WITH A CLOSED FIST OR FLAIL HAND WITH 5LBS OR LESS OF FORCE. ADAAG 309.4 | DIAGRAM 2.3

## ADAAG/ANSI REQUIREMENTS

ADAAG 304.3 | DIAGRAM 4.8 9. THERE MUST BE AN AUDIBLE AND VISUAL PUBLIC ALARM. ADAAG 702

BACKGROUND, ADAAG 703.5.1 ANSI 703.5.3 | DIAGRAM 4.6

RESTROOM DOOR. ADAAG 703.4.2 ANSI 703.3.11 | DIAGRAM 4.6

ADAAG 703.2.5 ANSI 703.2.4 TABLE 703.2.4 | DIAGRAM 4.6

MEN'S ENTRY DOOR | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-2

MEN'S RESTROOMS | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-4

703.2.1 ANSI 703.2.4, 703.2.9 | DIAGRAM 4.6

1. ALL OPENING HARDWARE CAN BE OPERATED WITH A CLOSED FIST OR A FLAIL HAND AND MUST BE LOCATED BETWEEN 34" AND 48" AFF. ADAAG 404.2.7 ANSI 404.2.6 | DIAGRAM 2.5 2. OPENING FORCE FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DOORS WILL NOT EXCEED 5 LBF. ADAAG 404.2.9 ANSI 404.2.8

ADAAG/ANSI REQUIREMENTS

2. THE RESTROOM SIGN MUST HAVE TACTILE CHARACTERS THAT ARE RAISED AT LEAST  $\frac{1}{32}$ ". ADAAG

4. THE RESTROOM SIGN WILL HAVE THE LOWEST TACTILE CHARACTER 48" MIN. AND THE BASELINE

OF THE HIGHEST TACTILE CHARACTER 60" MAX. ADAAG 703.4.1 ANSI 703.3.10 | DIAGRAM 4.6

5. THE RESTROOM SIGN MUST HAVE BRAILLE. ADAAG 703.3 ANSI 703.3, 703.4 | DIAGRAM 4.6

6. THE RESTROOM SIGN MUST BE NON GLARE AND THE CHARACTERS MUST CONTRAST WITH THE

DIRECTIONS WITH NO ABRUPT CHANGE IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2" HIGH AND NO GAPS GREATER

7. THE FLOOR SURFACES IN THE RESTROOM CANNOT BE SLOPED GREATER THAN 2% IN ALL

THAN ½" WIDE. ADAAG 206.2.4, 302.3, 303, 403.2, 403.3, 403.4, ANSI 302.2, 303.3, 403.3

8. THERE MUST BE A 60" DIAMETER OR A T-TURN TURNING SPACE PROVIDED IN THE RESTROOM.

1. A SIGN MUST BE LOCATED OUT OF THE SWING OF ANY DOOR AT THE LATCH SIDE OF THE

3. THE RESTROOM SIGN MUST HAVE TACTILE CHARACTERS WITH HEIGHT BETWEEN 5/8" AND 2"

3. DOOR CLOSING SPEED WILL BE 5 SECONDS OR MORE FROM 90 DEGREES TO 12 DEGREES FROM THE LATCH FOR ALL LEAVES OF THIS DOORWAY. ADAAG 404.2.8.1 ANSI 404.2.7.1 4. THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE DOOR MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 32". ADAAG 404.2.3 | 404.2.4 5. THRESHOLDS FOR DOORS WILL NOT HAVE AN OVERALL HEIGHT GREATER THAN  $\frac{1}{2}$ " MAX, OR

HAVE ABRUPT PORTIONS THAT ARE  $\frac{1}{4}$ " HIGH MAX. THE THRESHOLD MAY HAVE A 1:2 MAX BEVEL FOR ANY PORTION THAT IS GREATER THAN  $\frac{1}{4}$ " HIGH. ADAAG 404.2.5 ANSI 404.2.4 6. DOORS MUST HAVE A 10" HIGH SMOOTH SURFACE OR KICK PLATE LOCATED ON THE BASE OF THE PUSH SIDE OF ALL LEAVES OF THE DOORWAY. ADAAG 404.2.10

7. ALL DOORS MUST HAVE PULL AND PUSH SIDE MANEUVERING SPACES THAT COMPLY WITH FIGURE 404.2.4

8. THE REQUIRED MANEUVERING SPACES ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR MAY BE SLOPED 2% OR LESS IN ALL DIRECTIONS. ADAAG 404.2.4 ANSI 303.2

MEN'S LAVATORY | REFERENCE SHEETS ADA-4, ADA-2

I. THE TOP OF THE ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY MUST BE BETWEEN 28" TO 34" HIGH. ADAAG 213.3.4, 606.2, 606.3 | DIAGRAM 4.3

2. THERE MUST BE A 27" HIGH BY 30" WIDE BY 8" DEEP MINIMUM KNEE CLEARANCE UNDER THE LAVATORY ALONG WITH A 9" HIGH BY 30" WIDE BY 17" DEEP MINIMUM TOE CLEARANCE. ADAAG 213.3.4, 305.4, 306, 606.2 | DIAGRAM 4.3 3. ALL ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY PIPES MUST BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED FROM

CONTACT. ADAAG 213.3.4, 606.5 ANSI 606.6 4. THE FAUCET HARDWARE AT THE ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY MUST BE AUTOMATIC OR OPERABLE

WITH A CLOSED FIST OR FLAIL HAND. ADAAG 213.3.4, 606.4 ANSI 606.4 DIAGRAM 2.3 5. A MIRROR MUST BE PROVIDED THAT HAS A BOTTOM REFLECTING EDGE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF 40" HIGH.

DISPENSERS/ACCESSORIES

TOILET. ADAAG 604.6 | DIAGRAM 4.7

604.5.2, 609 | DIAGRAM 4.1

609.3 | DIAGRAM 4.7

OF 56". ADAAG 604.8.1.1

LEAST 59". ADAAG 604.8.1.1 | DIAGRAM 4.2

AND 48" AFF. ADAAG 404.2.7 | DIAGRAM 2.3

HAND. ADAAG 604.8.1.2, 404.2.7 | DIAGRAM 2.3

LOOP OR U-SHAPED HANDLE. ADAAG 604.8.1.2

AT 48" MAXIMUM AFF. ADAAG 213.3.7, 603.4, 604.8.3, 308

ALCOVE OVER 24" DEEP). ADAAG 605.3 | DIAGRAM 4.4

ADAAG 604.8.1.2 | DIAGRAM 4.7

URINALS | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-4

MEN'S AMBULATORY COMPARTMENT

AND 48" AFF. ADAAG 404.2.7

MINIMUM FROM THE REAR WALL. ADAAG 604.8.2.3

DIAGRAM 47

4.9.

DIAGRAM 4.4

213.3.1. 604.8.2.1

ADAAG 604.8.2.2

1. IF THERE IS A CUSTOMER USE LIGHT SWITCH, IT MUST BE MAXIMUM 48" IN AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. ADAAG 205.1, 308, 309.3

2. THERE MUST BE AT LEAST ONE TYPE OF EACH DISPENSER ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH A 30"X48" MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AND MUST BE MOUNTED WITH CONTROLS 48" MAXIMUM AFF. ADAAG 305.3, 308

3. THE DIAPER CHANGING STATION MUST BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH AN ACCESSIBLE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADAAG 305, 902.1, 902.2 ANSI 308 4. THE DIAPER CHANGING PULL DOWN HANDLE AND ALL OTHER OPERABLE CONTROLS MUST BE

LOCATED AT A MAXIMUM OF 48" HIGH AND THE SURFACE MUST BE A MAXIMUM OF 28"TO34" HIGH WHEN OPENED. 305, 902.1, 902.3

5. THE KNEE CLEARANCE FOR THE DIAPER CHANGING STATION (WHEN OPEN) MUST PROVIDE FOR 27", 306, 902.1, 902.2 6. ACCESSIBLE DISPENSERS MUST BE OPERABLE WITHOUT PINCHING, GRASPING OR TWISTING OF

THE WRIST AND REQUIRE 5 LBF OR LESS TO OPERATE. ADAAG 205, 309.4 ANSI 309.4

MEN'S TOILET | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-4, ADA-2 I. THERE MUST ACCESSIBLE TOILET SEAT LOCATED 17" TO 19" AFF AND CENTERED 16" TO 18" FROM SIDEWALL. ADAAG 604.4, 604.2 | DIAGRAM 4.7 2. THE TOILET FLUSH CONTROL MUST BE AUTOMATIC OR LOCATED ON THE OPEN SIDE OF THE

3. A HORIZONTAL REAR WALL GRAB BAR MUST BE PROVIDED THAT IS 1  $\frac{1}{2}$ " TO  $\frac{1}{2}$ " IN DIAMETER, 36"

LONG MIN, EXTENDING 12" MIN FROM THE TOILET CENTERLINE TOWARDS THE NEAR SIDE WALL,

CENTERED 33" TO 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR TO THE TOP OF THE GRIPPING SURFACE AND WITH NO

OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 12" ABOVE OR 1 ½" BELOW THE BAR. ADAAG 604.5.2, 609 ANSI 604.1,

NO MORE THAN 5LBF OF PRESSURE. ADAAG 605.4 ANSI 604.6 | DIAGRAM 4.4

AND HAVE A WIDTH OF A MINIMUM OF 60". ADAAG 604.8.1.1 | DIAGRAM 4.7

COMPARTMENT AND ONE OTHER SIDE. ADAAG 604.8.1.1 | DIAGRAM 4.8

(ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 FIG. 604.5.1) ANSI 604.5.1, 609.4 | DIAGRAM 4.1

4. THE URINALS FLUSH CONTROL MUST BE AUTOMATIC OR 48" HIGH MAX AND BE OPERABLE WITH

5. GRAB BARS AT THE SIDE SHALL BE AT LEAST 42" LONG POSITIONED NO MORE THAN 12" FROM THE

REAR WALL. GRAB BARS AT THE BACK SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36" LONG. VERTICAL GRAB BARS

TO BE 18" IN LENGTH AND 39-41" AFF AND 39-41" FROM REAR WALL (IBC 1607.7 & ANSI 604.8.4.1)

6. THE CENTERLINE OF THE TOILET COVER DISPENSER MUST BE LOCATED 7" TO 9" FROM THE FRONT

OF THE CLOSET AND AT LEAST 1-1/2" BELOW THE SIDE WALL GRAB BAR OR AT LEAST 12" ABOVE THE

7. IF THE ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET IS IN A COMPARTMENT, IT MUST HAVE AT LEAST 60" MINIMUM

8. WATER CLOSET MUST ALSO HAVE 56 MINIMUM CLEARANCE MEASURED FROM THE REAR WALL

9. IF THE WATER CLOSET IS WALL-HUNG, THE DEPTH OF THE COMPARTMENT MUST BE A MINIMUM

10. IF THE WATER CLOSET IS FLOOR-MOUNTED, THE COMPARTMENT MUST HAVE A DEPTH OF AT

11. THE COMPARTMENT MUST PROVIDE AT LEAST 6" DEEP MINIMUM SPACE AT THE FRONT OF THE

12. IF THE TOILET COMPARTMENT IS SELF-CLOSING, PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF AT

LEAST 32" AND WITHIN 4" OF THE COMPARTMENT CORNER DIAGONALLY OPPOSITE THE TOILET.

13. ALL ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT DOOR HARDWARE MUST BE CENTERED BETWEEN 34"

14. IF THE ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT DOOR IS OUT-SWINGING, THE EXTERIOR MANEUVERING

15. ALL ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT DOOR HARDWARE MUST BE OPERABLE WITH A FIST OR FLAIL

16. THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF THE ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT DOOR MUST BE EQUIPPED WITHA

17. AT LEAST ONE OF EACH HOOK AND DISPENSER IN THE ACACESSIBLE COMPARTMENT MUST BE

18. COMPARTMENT DOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE 4 INCHES (100MM) MAXIMUM FROM THE FRONT

PARTITION. WHERE LOCATED IN THE FRONT PARTITION, THE DOOR OPENING SHALL BE 4 INCHES

MAXIMUM FROM THE SIDE WALL OR PARTITION FARTHEST FROM THE WATER CLOSET. | DIAGRAM

1. THE LIP OF ONE URINAL MUST BE AT A MAXIMUM OF 17" HIGH. ADAAG 605.2 | DIAGRAM 4.4

3. THE LIP OF THE URINAL MUST EXTEND AT LEAT 13-1/2" FROM THE REAR WALL. ADAAG 605.2

4. THE URINAL'S FLUSH CONTROL MUST BE AUTOMATIC OR AT A MAXIMUM OF 48" HIGH AND

1. IF THERE ARE 6 OR MORE TOILET COMPARTMENTS AND URINALS COMBINED AN AMBULATORY

COMPARTMENT MUST BE PROVIDED THAT IS 35" TO 37" WIDE AND AT LEAST 60" LONG. ADAAG

3. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE OPERABLE WITH A CLOSED FIST AND MUST BE CENTERED BETWEEN 34"

2. THE COMPARTMENT DOOR MUST PROVIDE AT LEAST 32" OF CLEAR OPENING WIDTH AND

5. THERE MUST BE 2 HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL GRAB BARS PROVIDED IN THE AMBULATORY COMPARTMENT THAT ARE 1-1/4" TO 1-1/2" IN DIAMETER, 42" LONG MINIMUM, EXTENDING 54"

OPERABLE WITH NO MORE THAN 5LBS OF PRESSURE. ADAAG 605.4 | DIAGRAM 4.4

4. THE TOILET MUST BE CENTERED 17-19" FROM THE SIDE WALL. ADAAG 604.2

2. THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACES AT THAT SAME URINAL MUST BE 30" WIDE (30" WIDE MINIMUM IF IN AN

SPACES MUST BE COMPLIANT WITH FIGURE 404.2.4 ADAAG 604.8.1.2 | FIGURE 404.2.4

GRAB BAR. IT ALSO MUST BE LOCATED 15" TO 48" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR. ADAAG 604.7,

CLEARANCE MEASURED PERPENDICULAR FROM THE SIDE WALL PROVIDED. ADAAG 604.3

# ADAAG/ANSI REQUIREMENTS

WOMEN'S OR 2ND SINGLE USER RESTROOM | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-4 1. A SIGN MUST BE LOCATED OUT OF THE SWING OF ANY DOOR AT THE LATCH SIDE OF THE

RESTROOM DOOR. ADAAG 703.4.2 ANSI 703.3.11 | DIAGRAM 4.6 2. THE RESTROOM SIGN MUST HAVE TACTILE CHARACTERS THAT ARE RAISED AT LEAST  $\frac{1}{32}$ ". ADAAG

703.2.1 ANSI 703.2.4, 703.2.9 | DIAGRAM 4.6 3. THE RESTROOM SIGN MUST HAVE TACTILE CHARACTERS WITH HEIGHT BETWEEN 5/8" AND 2"

ADAAG 703.2.5 ANSI 703.2.4 TABLE 703.2.4 | DIAGRAM 4.6 4. THE RESTROOM SIGN WILL HAVE THE LOWEST TACTILE CHARACTER 48" MIN. AND THE BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST TACTILE CHARACTER 60" MAX. ADAAG 703.4.1 ANSI 703.3.10 | DIAGRAM 4.6 5. THE RESTROOM SIGN MUST HAVE BRAILLE. ADAAG 703.3 ANSI 703.3, 703.4 | DIAGRAM 4.6 6. THE RESTROOM SIGN MUST BE NON GLARE AND THE CHARACTERS MUST CONTRAST WITH THE BACKGROUND. ADAAG 703.5.1 ANSI 703.5.3 | DIAGRAM 4.6

7. THE FLOOR SURFACES IN THE RESTROOM CANNOT BE SLOPED GREATER THAN 2% IN ALL DIRECTIONS WITH NO ABRUPT CHANGE IN LEVEL GREATER THAN  $\frac{1}{4}$ " HIGH AND NO GAPS GREATER THAN ½" WIDE. ADAAG 206.2.4, 302.3, 303, 403.2, 403.3, 403.4, ANSI 302.2, 303.3, 403.3

8. THERE MUST BE A 60" DIAMETER OR A T-TURN TURNING SPACE PROVIDED IN THE RESTROOM. ADAAG 304.3 | DIAGRAM 4.8

9. THERE MUST BE AN AUDIBLE AND VISUAL PUBLIC ALARM. ADAAG 702

WOMEN'S ENTRY DOOR | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-2

1. ALL OPENING HARDWARE CAN BE OPERATED WITH A CLOSED FIST OR A FLAIL HAND AND MUST BE LOCATED BETWEEN 34" AND 48" AFF. ADAAG 404.2.7 ANSI 404.2.6 | DIAGRAM 2.5 2. OPENING FORCE FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DOORS WILL NOT EXCEED 5 LBF. ADAAG 404.2.9 ANSI 404.2.8 3. DOOR CLOSING SPEED WILL BE 5 SECONDS OR MORE FROM 90 DEGREES TO 12 DEGREES

FROM THE LATCH FOR ALL LEAVES OF THIS DOORWAY. ADAAG 404.2.8.1 ANSI 404.2.7.1 4. THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE DOOR MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 32". ADAAG 404.2.3, 404.2.3 | FIGURE 404.2.4

5. Thresholds for doors will not have an overall height greater than u'' max, or HAVE ABRUPT PORTIONS THAT ARE  $\frac{1}{4}$ " HIGH MAX. THE THRESHOLD MAY HAVE A 1:2 MAX BEVEL FOR ANY PORTION THAT IS GREATER THAN  $\frac{1}{4}$ " HIGH. ADAAG 404.2.5 ANSI 404.2.4 6. DOORS MUST HAVE A 10" HIGH SMOOTH SURFACE OR KICK PLATE LOCATED ON THE BASE OF THE PUSH SIDE OF ALL LEAVES OF THE DOORWAY. ADAAG 404.2.10

7. ALL DOORS MUST HAVE PULL AND PUSH SIDE MANEUVERING SPACES THAT COMPLY WITH FIGURE 404.2.4 8. THE REQUIRED MANEUVERING SPACES ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR MAY BE SLOPED 2% OR

LESS IN ALL DIRECTIONS. ADAAG 404.2.4 ANSI 303.2

WOMEN'S LAVATORY | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-4, ADA-2 1. THE TOP OF THE ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY MUST BE BETWEEN 28" TO 34" HIGH. ADAAG 213.3.4,

606.2, 606.3 | DIAGRAM 4.3 2. THERE MUST BE A 27" HIGH BY 30" WIDE BY 8" DEEP MINIMUM KNEE CLEARANCE UNDER THE LAVATORY ALONG WITH A 9" HIGH BY 30" WIDE BY 17" DEEP MINIMUM TOE CLEARANCE.

ADAAG 213.3.4, 305.4, 306, 606.2 | DIAGRAM 4.3 3. ALL ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY PIPES MUST BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED FROM CONTACT. ADAAG 213.3.4, 606.5 ANSI 606.6

4. THE FAUCET HARDWARE AT THE ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY MUST BE AUTOMATIC OR OPERABLE WITH A CLOSED FIST OR FLAIL HAND. ADAAG 213.3.4, 606.4 ANSI 606.4 DIAGRAM 2.5 5. A MIRROR MUST BE PROVIDED THAT HAS A BOTTOM REFLECTING EDGE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF 40" HIGH.

### DISPENSERS/ACCESSORIES

1. IF THERE IS A CUSTOM USE LIGHT SWITCH, IT MUST BE MAXIMUM 48" IN AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. ADAAG 205.1, 308, 309.3

2. THERE MUST BE AT LEAST ONE TYPE OF EACH DISPENSER ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH A 30"X48" MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AND MUST BE MOUNTED WITH CONTROLS 48" MAXIMUM AFF. ADAAG 305.3, 308

3. THE DIAPER CHANGING STATION MUST BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH AN ACCESSIBLE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADAAG 305, 902.1, 902.2 ANSI 308 4. THE DIAPER CHANGING PULL DOWN HANDLE AND ALL OTHER OPERABLE CONTROLS MUST BE LOCATED AT A MAXIMUM OF 48" HIGH AND THE SURFACE MUST BE A MAXIMUM OF 28"TO34"

HIGH WHEN OPENED. 305, 902.1, 902.3 5. THE KNEE CLEARANCE FOR THE DIAPER CHANGING STATION (WHEN OPEN) MUST PROVIDE FOR 27", 306, 902,1, 902,2

6. ACCESSIBLE DISPENSERS MUST BE OPERABLE WITHOUT PINCHING, GRASPING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST AND REQUIRE 5 LBF OR LESS TO OPERATE. ADAAG 205, 309.4 ANSI 309.4

WOMEN'S TOILET | REFERENCE SHEET ADA-4, ADA-2

. THERE MUST ACCESSIBLE TOILET SEAT LOCATED 17" TO 19" AFF AND CENTERED 16" TO 18" FROM SIDEWALL. ADAAG 604.4, 604.2 | DIAGRAM 4.7 2. THE TOILET FLUSH CONTROL MUST BE AUTOMATIC OR LOCATED ON THE OPEN SIDE OF THE

TOILET. ADAAG 604.6 | DIAGRAM 4.7 3. A HORIZONTAL REAR WALL GRAB BAR MUST BE PROVIDED THAT IS  $1\frac{1}{4}$ " to  $\frac{1}{2}$ " in diameter, 36" LONG MIN, EXTENDING 12" MIN FROM THE TOILET CENTERLINE TOWARDS THE NEAR SIDE WALL, CENTERED 33" TO 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR TO THE TOP OF THE GRIPPING SURFACE AND WITH NO OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 12" ABOVE OR 1  $\frac{1}{2}$ " BELOW THE BAR. ADAAG 604.5.2, 609 ANSI 604.1, 604.5.2, 609 | DIAGRAM 4.1

4. THE URINALS FLUSH CONTROL MUST BE AUTOMATIC OR 48" HIGH MAX AND BE OPERABLE WITH NO MORE THAN 5LBF OF PRESSURE. ADAAG 605.4 ANSI 604.6 | DIAGRAM 4.4 5. GRAB BARS AT THE SIDE SHALL BE AT LEAST 42" LONG POSITIONED NO MORE THAN 12" FROM THE REAR WALL. GRAB BARS AT THE BACK SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36" LONG. VERTICAL GRAB BARS TO BE 18" IN LENGTH AND 39-41" AFF AND 39-41" FROM REAR WALL (IBC 1607.7 & ANSI

604,8,4,1) (ICC/ANSI A117,1-2003 FIG, 604,5,1) ANSI 604,5,1, 609,4 | DIAGRAM 4,1 6. THE CENTERLINE OF THE TOILET DISPENSER MUST BE LOCATED 7" TO 9" FROM THE FRONT OF THE CLOSET AND AT LEAST 1-1/2" BELOW THE SIDE WALL GRAB BAR OR AT LEAST 12" ABOVE THE GRAB BAR. IT ALSO MUST BE LOCATED 15" TO 48" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR. ADAAG 604.7, 609.3 DIAGRAM 4.7

7. IF THE ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET IS IN A COMPARTMENT, IT MUST HAVE AT LEAST 60" MINIMUM CLEARANCE MEASURED PERPENDICULAR FROM THE SIDE WALL PROVIDED. ADAAG 604.3 DIAGRAM 4.7

8. WATER CLOSET MUST ALSO HAVE 56 MINIMUM CLEARANCE MEASURED FROM THE REAR WALL AND HAVE A WIDTH OF A MINIMUM OF 60". ADAAG 604.8.1.1 | DIAGRAM 4.6 9. IF THE WATER CLOSET IS WALL-HUNG, THE DEPTH OF THE COMPARTMENT MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 56". ADAAG 604.8.1.1 | DIAGRAM 4.7

10. IF THE WATER CLOSET IS FLOOR-MOUNTED, THE COMPARTMENT MUST HAVE A DEPTH OF AT LEAST 59". ADAAG 604.8.1.1 | DIAGRAM 4.7 11. THE COMPARTMENT MUST PROVIDE AT LEAST 6" DEEP MINIMUM SPACE AT THE FRONT OF THE

COMPARTMENT AND ONE OTHER SIDE. ADAAG 604.8.1.1 | DIAGRAM 4.7 12. IF THE TOILET COMPARTMENT IS SELF-CLOSING, PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF AT LEAST 32" AND WITHIN 4" OF THE COMPARTMENT CORNER DIAGONALLY OPPOSITE THE TOILET. ADAAG 604.8.1.2 | DIAGRAM 4.7

13. ALL ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT DOOR HARDWARE MUST BE CENTERED BETWEEN 34" AND 48" AFF. ADAAG 404.2.7 | DIAGRAM 4.7

14. IF THE ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT DOOR IS OUT-SWINGING, THE EXTERIOR MANEUVERING SPACES MUST BE COMPLIANT WITH FIGURE 404.2.4 ADAAG 604.8.1.2 | FIGURE 404.2.4 15. ALL ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT DOOR HARDWARE MUST BE OPERABLE WITH A FIST OR FLAIL HAND. ADAAG 604.8.1.2, 404.2.7 | DIAGRAM 2.3 16. THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF THE ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT DOOR MUST BE EQUIPPED

WITHA LOOP OR U-SHAPED HANDLE. ADAAG 604.8.1.2 17. AT LEAST ONE OF EACH HOOK AND DISPENSER IN THE ACACESSIBLE COMPARTMENT MUST BE

AT 48" MAXIMUM AFF. ADAAG 213.3.7, 603.4, 604.8.3, 308

### WOMEN'S AMBULATORY COMPARTMENT

1. IF THERE ARE 6 OR MORE TOILET COMPARTMENTS AND URINALS COMBINED AN AMBULATORY COMPARTMENT MUST BE PROVIDED THAT IS 35" TO 37" WIDE AND AT LEAST 60" LONG. ADAAG 213.3.1, 604.8.2.1

2. THE COMPARTMENT DOOR MUST PROVIDE AT LEAST 32" OF CLEAR OPENING WIDTH AND ADAAG 604.8.2.2

3. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE OPERABLE WITH A CLOSED FIST AND MUST BE CENTERED BETWEEN 34" AND 48" AFF. ADAAG 404.2.7 4. THE TOILET MUST BE CENTERED 17-19" FROM THE SIDE WALL. ADAAG 604.2

5. THERE MUST BE 2 HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL GRAB BARS PROVIDED IN THE AMBULATORY COMPARTMENT THAT ARE 1-1/4" TO 1-1/2" IN DIAMETER, 42" LONG MINIMUM, EXTENDING 54" MINIMUM FROM THE REAR WALL. ADAAG 604.8.2.3

